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Bus 4525 Faias - Pinhal Novo Via N5 Go to website

Direction
Faias (EN 4) ESC Primária — Pinhal Novo (ESC Se-
cundária)

40 stops

Open route schedule

Faias (EN 4) ESC Primária

Estrada Nacional 4 (X) Rua Deolinda Maria

Faias (N4)Paragem Pereiras (PST Combust)

Timóteo (R Foros Passarinhas) X EN 4

R Foros Passarinhas XR José G Sanheiro

R Foros Passarinhasx R Francisco Jorge

Aldeia Nova Aroeira ( Escola Primária)

Aldeia Nova Aroeira (R António Horta)

Aldeia Nova Aroeira(R ANT Horta) X Em533

Foros Trapo (R Patola X R P ALV Cabral)

Foros Trapo (Em533)X R Actor ANT Silva

Foros Trapo (EM 533) Monte Constantino

Foros Trapo (EM 533) X R Vasco Santana

Loja Nova X Lagoa Calvo

Loja Nova (EM 533) Paragem Bronze

Rua da Loja Nova (X) Estrada Nacional 4

Lagoa Calvo (Em533)X R Joaquim M Silva

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) R Leandros

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) SOC Recreativa

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) X Forninho

Asseiceira X R Machuqueiro

Route schedule
Faias (EN 4) ESC Primária — Pinhal Novo (ESC Se-
cundária)

Monday 06:50-11:50

Tuesday 06:50-11:50

Wednesday 06:50-11:50

Thursday 06:50-11:50

Friday 06:50-11:50

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Faias (EN 4) ESC Primária

Stops: 40

Trip Duration: 1 hour 0 min
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Brejos Poço (Depósito Água)

Brejos Poço (R Machuqueiro) X EM 1034

EM 1034 X R António Marques

Brejos Poço X Asseiceira

Brejos Poço (EM 1033) X R C Fernandes

R Const Fernandesxr CAP Jusino Costa

Asseiceira X R Machuqueiro

Rua da Tiaga (X) Rua da Lavradora

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) X Forninho

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) X R Joao Costa

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) X R Peraltas

Estrada do Poceirão (X) Rua António Matias

Poceirão (EN 5) Passagem Nivel

R Miguel Bombarda 3

Escola Básica e Secundária José Saramago

Estrada Nacional 5 (Estação)

Estrada Municipal 1027

Rua Lagoa da Palha 31

Pinhal Novo (ESC Secundária)



Direction
Pinhal Novo (ESC Secundária) — Faias (EN 4) ESC 
Primária

39 stops

Open route schedule

Pinhal Novo (ESC Secundária)

Pinhal Novo (R Lagoa DA Palha 32)

Estrada Municipal 1027 (X) Estrada Nacional 5

Poceirão (EN 5) Passagem Nivel

Escola Básica e Secundária José Saramago

R Miguel Bombarda 3

Estrada Nacional 5 (Estação)

Estrada do Poceirão (Terrenos Agrícolas)

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) X R Peraltas

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) X R Joao Costa

Rua da Lavradora (X) Rua da Tiaga

Asseiceira X R Machuqueiro

Brejos Poço (Depósito Água)

Brejos Poço (R Machuqueiro) X EM 1034

EM 1034 X R António Marques

Brejos Poço X Asseiceira

Brejos Poço (EM 1033) X R C Fernandes

R Const Fernandesxr CAP Jusino Costa

Asseiceira X R Machuqueiro

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) X Forninho

Lagoa Calvo (EM 533) SOC Recreativa

Estrada Lagameças (X) Rua dos Leandros

Lagoa Calvo (Em533)X R Joaquim M Silva

Loja Nova (EM 533) VIV Fernandes

Route schedule
Pinhal Novo (ESC Secundária) — Faias (EN 4) ESC 
Primária

Monday 14:10-19:10

Tuesday 14:10-19:10

Wednesday 14:10-19:10

Thursday 14:10-19:10

Friday 14:10-19:10

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Pinhal Novo (ESC Secundária)

Stops: 39

Trip Duration: 1 hour 0 min

https://busmaps.com/en/portugal/public_transit-line-4525-2642349215-760611305


Loja Nova (EM 533) Paragem Bronze

Estrada Municipal 533 (X) Estrada Nacional 4

Foros Trapo (EM 533) X R Vasco Santana

Foros Trapo (EM 533) Monte Constantino

Foros Trapo (Em533)X R Actor ANT Silva

Rua do Patola (X) Rua Pedro Álvares Cabral

Aldeia Nova Aroeira (R ANT Horta) X Em533

Aldeia Nova Aroeira (R António Horta)

Aldeia Nova Aroeira ( Escola Primária)

R Foros Passarinhasx R Francisco Jorge

R Foros Passarinhas XR José G Sanheiro

Timóteo (R Foros Passarinhas) X EN 4

Faias (N4)Paragem Pereiras (PST Combust)

Casa Timóteo (EN 4) R Deolinda Maria

Faias (EN 4) ESC Primária

4525 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Setubal

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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